12-16-1999

Form PTO-1595

11/26/99

**RECORDATION** 

U.S. Department of Commerce

	101225084
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please	<b>"</b>
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
WILLIAM J. DOWN	Name: GILBERT ENGINEERING CO., INC. a Delaware corporation having offices at 5310 W. Camelback Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes X No	Glendale, Arizona 85301
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
□ Other Execution Date: May 29, 1992	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No. (s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No.: 5,525,076
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of patents involved: 1
Marvin A. Glazer, Esq. CAHILL, SUTTON & THOMAS, P.L.C. 2141 E. Highland Ave, Suite 155 Phoenix, Arizona 85016	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-0088  (deficiency only)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    Marvin A Caze	

12/15/1999 TTON11

00000133 5525076

11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0778** 



выприння колинированный предменный принцевый п

## THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

November 09, 1999

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT ANNEXED IS A TRUE COPY FROM THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE OF A DOCUMENT RECORDED ON MAY 29, 1992



By Authority of the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Certifying Officer

**REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0779** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt of, I, William J. Down, of 8732 West Weldon Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85037, hereby sell, and assign, to GILBERT ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., having offices at 5310 West Camelback Road, Glendale, Arizona 85301, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in LONGITUDINALLY COMPRESSIBLE COFKIAL CABLE CONNECTOR invented by me, as described in the application for Patent Cooperation Treaty filed concurrently herewith (DJF Docket Number 3067-A-15PCT), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Patent Cooperation Treaty application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GILBERT ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of GILBERT ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., I will communicate to said GILBERT ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to

Page 1 of 2

11

PATENT | PATENT | REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0780

11116397 mm 033

## PCT/US 92/04523

ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said GILBERT ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

DATE OF ARIZONA )

County of Maricopa )

on this May of May 1992, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared William J. Down, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official

seal.

(SEAL)

RECORDED FATEHT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

My Commission Expires Mar. 23, 1998

MAY 29 92

Page 2 of 2

PATENT
REEL: 010425 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 11/26/1999